00.086* 11

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion of corporation to limited liability company with change of name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Twist Drill Co.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Dormer, LLC	
Street Address:	One Precision Plaza	
Internal Address:	Box 4002	
City:	CRYSTAL LAKE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60014	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74452222	APPLIX
Serial Number:	73407108	E Z TORQUE
Serial Number:	73546373	E-Z TORQUE
Serial Number:	78789360	HYDRA DRILL
Serial Number:	78868752	
Serial Number:	78868769	
Serial Number:	73407110	P
Serial Number:	78516883	P PRECISION
Serial Number:	78516042	P PRECISION
Serial Number:	74646589	PHP SERIES
Serial Number:	76128279	PRECISION TWIST DRILL
Serial Number:	73820918	PRECISION TWIST DRILL CO.
Serial Number:	73820929	PRECISION TWIST DRILL CO.
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0192

900194389

Serial Number:	73407112	PTD
Serial Number:	74176886	QC
Serial Number:	74133202	QUICKSTEP
Registration Number:	1548896	SELECT-A-DRILL
Serial Number:	76342375	SELECT-A-DRILL
Serial Number:	77268389	THE RIGHT TOOL AT THE RIGHT TIME
Serial Number:	77235015	THE RIGHT TOOL AT THE RIGHT TIME
Serial Number:	74524963	UNION BUTTERFIELD
Serial Number:	76464988	UNION BUTTERFIELD
Serial Number:	78507240	WORK-RITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)299-0036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3303363932

Email: adrienne@wrb-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Adrienne L. White
Address Line 1: PO BOX 476

Address Line 4: Wadsworth, OHIO 44282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000332-133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrienne L. White
Signature:	/adrienne white/
Date:	06/14/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=110114 Precision Twist Drill Co change to Precision Dormer LLC#page1.tif source=110114 Precision Twist Drill Co change to Precision Dormer LLC#page2.tif source=110114 Precision Twist Drill Co change to Precision Dormer LLC#page3.tif source=110114 Precision Twist Drill Co change to Precision Dormer LLC#page4.tif source=110114 Precision Twist Drill Co change to Precision Dormer LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0193

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PRECISION TWIST DRILL CO." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRECISION TWIST DRILL CO." TO "PRECISION DORMER, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

091098544

DATE: 12-14-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7698245

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0194

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:06 PM 12/14/2009 FILED 06:35 PM 12/14/2009 SRV 091098544 - 0819223 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

- I. The name of the Delaware corporation that is to be converted is Precision Twist Drill Co.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 12, 1975.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is Precision Dormer, LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2009.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DB1/63936969.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0195

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 19th day of November, 2009.

PRECISION TWIST DRILL CO.

By: Much Wh.
Name: Mark Wilcox

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0196 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PRECISION DORMER, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

DATE: 12-14-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7698245

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0197

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

091098544

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:06 PM 12/14/2009 FILED 06:35 PM 12/14/2009 SRV 091098544 - 0819223 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PRECISION DORMER, LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of Precision Dormer, LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Precision Dormer, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801, and its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the individual forming the Company, has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Formation this 19th day of November, 2009.

Muh Wilcox
Authorized Person

DB1/63936414.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 06/14/2011